26
NOTE : AII Specifications subject to change without notice.
SVHC Compliant
Typical Time-To-Trip at 23°C
A = FRH080-250VF
B = FRH110-250VF
C = FRH120-250VF
D = FRH145-250VF

Current
Trip
Current
Max. Time
to trip Max.
Current
Max. Oper.
Voltage
Max. Int.
Voltage
Typ.
Power
Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A A Sec IMAX, A                             VMAX, VDC VI-MAX, VAC Pd, W Ohms Ohms
FRH080-250VF 0.08 0.16 0.35 4.0 3.0 100 250 1.0 14.00 33.00
FRH110-250VF 0.11 0.22 1.00 2.0 3.0 100 250 1.0 5.00 16.00
FRH120-250VF 0.12 0.24 1.00 2.0 3.0 100 250 1.0 4.00 16.00
FRH145-250VF 0.15 0.29 1.00 2.5 3.0 100 250 1.0 3.00 12.00
FRH180-250XF 0.18 0.65 3.00 2.0 10.0 100 250 1.0 0.80 4.00
FRH150-600MF 0.15 0.30 1.00 4.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 6.00 17.00
FRH160-600MF 0.16 0.32 1.00 7.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 4.00 16.00
FRH160-600VF 0.16 0.32 1.00 7.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 4.00 18.00
FRH200-600VF 0.20 0.40 1.00 12.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 4.00 13.50
FRH250-600VF 0.25 0.85 3.00 1.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 1.00 7.00
FRH400-600F 0.40 1.00 3.00 4.0 3.0 60 600 1.0 0.95 1.90
IV  - Radial Leaded PPTC
FRHV Series
Application
Telecommunication and Data transmitting

Typical Time-To-Trip at 23°C
Package InformationPackage Information Physical specificationsPhysical specifications
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
FRHV Product Dimensions (mm)
0                0.5               1                1.5                2                2.5                3
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
I
J
K
A
D
C
CL CL
B
D
E
B
0.65mm
(center to center)
A
C
CL CL
D
B
0.65mm
(center to center)
D
E
B
I = FRH150-600MF
J = FRH180-250XF
K = FRH160-600MF
Part Number Standard Package
FRH080-250VF~FRH145-250VF : 300 Pcs/Bag, 1.5K Reel/Tape
FRH180-250XF : 200 Pcs/Bag, 1.5K Reel/Tape
FRH150-600MF~FRH160-600MF : 100 Pcs/Bag, 1.2K Reel/Tape
FRH160-600VF : 100 Pcs/Bag, 0.6K Reel/Tape
FRH200-600VF~FRH400-600F : 100 Pcs/Bag
Lead material Tin plated copper, 22 AWG.
Soldering
characteristics
MIL-STD-202, Method 208E.
Insulating coating Flame retardant epoxy, meets UL-94V-0 requirement.
*NOTE : All FRHV products are designed to assist equipment to pass ITU, UL60950 or GR1089 specification.
*FRH150-600MF, FRH160-600VF meet UL497A Overvoltage and Endurance Conditioning requirements
 for Thermistor type component.
F
R H  □ □ □    F
□ □ □ □
Fuzetec Logo
RoHS Compliant/
Lead Free
Part Identification
Product Family
Date Code/Lot Number
Part
Number Fig.
A B C D E
Max. Max. Typ. Min. Max.
FRH080-250VF 1 5.8 9.6 5.0 4.7 4.6